

COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS NO. PD-0672-17
NINTH COURT OF APPEALS NO. 09-15-00196-CR
356TH DISTRICT COURT TRIAL COURT NO. 23010

FILED
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
7/10/2017
DEANA WILLIAMSON, CLERK

In the
TEXAS COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS
in
AUSTIN, TEXAS

CRYSTAL LUMMAS BOYETT
v.
THE STATE OF TEXAS

Petitioner's Petition for Discretionary Review

Trial Court: 356th Judicial District Court (Hardin County) / The Honorable Steve Thomas

Petitioner: James P. Spencer II (Crystal Lummas Boyett's Attorney)

Respondent: State of Texas (Represented by the Hardin County District Attorney)

JAMES P. SPENCER, II
State Bar No. 17365980
Law Offices of James P. Spencer, II
5023 FM 1632
Woodville, Texas 75979
409/ 549-6400
409/ 837-9779 FAX

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IDENTITY of PARTIES and COUNSEL	ii
TABLE of CONTENTS	iv
INDEX of AUTHORITIES	v
STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT	vi
STATEMENT of the CASE	vi
STATEMENT of the JURISDICTION	vi
STATEMENT of the PROCEDURAL HISTORY	vii
GROUND S for REVIEW	vii
Issue 1: The court's competency examination ruling.	vii
Issue 2: The court's ruling regarding Petitioner's right to testify	vii
ARGUMENT	vii
Issue 1: The court's competency examination ruling.	vii
Issue 2: The court's ruling regarding Petitioner's right to testify	xi
PRAYER for RELIEF	xiii
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	xiv
CERTIFICATION of COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.4	xv
APPENDIX	xvi
Ninth Court of Appeals Memorandum Opinion	
Appellants Brief filed with Ninth Court of Appeals	

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES:

Johnson v. State, 169 SW3d 223, 228 (CCA - 2005)

McDaniel v. State, 98 S.W.3d 704, 710 (Tex. Crim. App. 2003)

FEDERAL CASES:

Strickland v. Washington, 466 US 668, 104 S Ct 2025, 80 LEd 674 (1984)

STATE STATUTES and RULES:

Texas Code of Criminal Procedure Sec. 46B.003
